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Number of Students 

Who Began Program 
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Graduation 

 
Graduates 

 
Completion Rate 

 
2010 

 
15 

 
11 

 
8 

 
73% 

 
2011 

 
20 

 
20 

 
14 

 
70% 
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2010 

 
15 

 
8 

 
8 

 
6 

 
75% 

 
2011 

 
20 

 
14 

 
14 

 
11 

 
79% 

 

The mean wage in 2011 for Paralegals and Legal Assistants as provided by the Employment Development Department=s 

Occupational Employment Statistics is $29.15/hr.  This information may be obtained from www.labormarketinfo.edd.ca.gov . 

You may obtain a description of the manner in which the figures described in this Performance Fact sheet are calculated in by 

reading CCR ' 74112. 

You may obtain a list of the employment positions determined within the field for which a student received education and 

training for the calculation of job placement rates in the classroom. 

This fact sheet is filed with the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education.  Regardless of any information you may have 

relating to completion rates, placement rates, starting salaries, or license exam passage rates, this fact sheet contains the information as 

calculated pursuant to state law. 

Any questions a student may have regarding this fact sheet that have not been satisfactorily answered by the institution may be 

directed to the Bureau for Private Postsecondary Education at 2535 Capitol Oaks Drive, Suite 400, Sacramento, CA  95833, 

www.bppe.c.gov  

 

 


